

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

parksville.ca
April 17, 2024

## **Notice of Updated Water and Sewer Parcel Tax Roll**

As per section 208 of the *Community Charter*, notice is hereby given that the following Parcel Tax Rolls are now available for inspection this <u>link</u> and at the City of Parksville Finance Department located at Parksville Community and Technology Centre, 100 Jensen Avenue East, Parksville, BC between the hours of 8 am and 4 pm, Monday through Friday, except statutory holidays:

- Water Parcel Tax Roll
- <u>Sewer Parcel Tax Roll</u>

A person who owns a parcel included on either of the parcel tax rolls may request that the roll be amended, only in relation to the person's own property, on the following grounds:

- There is an error or omission respecting a name or address on the parcel tax roll.
- There is an error or omission respecting the inclusion of a parcel.
- There is an error or omission respecting the taxable area or the taxable frontage of a parcel.
- An exemption has been improperly allowed or disallowed.

A request by the property owner for an amendment must be submitted in writing to the attention of the Director of Finance on or before 4 pm, Friday, May 3, 2024, as follows:

- Mail or in person to City of Parksville
   PO Box 1390, 100 Jensen Avenue East, Parksville, BC V9P 2H3
- Email to txub@parksville.ca

Jedha Holmes, CPA, CA
Director of Finance

The City of Parksville is located on the traditional territory of the Coast Salish Nations, home to the Snaw-Naw-As First Nation and the Qualicum First Nation.







